		FOR Belfry, Ker Commun P.S.C. KY. NO.	ntucky ity, Town or City	
Belfry Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)		Original SHEET N CANCELLING P.S.C. KY SHEET 1	. NO	
	RATES AND CHAR	GES		
RETAIL RATES  Monthly Usage		Gas Cost		
	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	<u>Total</u>	
First 1,000 cubic feet (Minimum Bill)	\$4.2667	\$4.8621	\$9.1288	

DATE EFFECTIVE	August 1, 2001
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Year  Signature of Officer)
TITLE Pres	ident
BY AUTHORITY OF IN CASE NO. 93-	FORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  111-D DATED July 24,200

DATE OF ISSUE July 24, 2001

Over 1,000 cubic feet \$2.7182

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

\$4.8621

\$7.5803

AUG 0 1 2001

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Bull SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION



	FOR Belfry, Kentucky			
	Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. KY. NO.			
	Griginal SHEET NO. 1			
Belfry Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.			
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO.			
F	ATES AND CHARGES			
RETAIL RATES				
Monthly Usage	Gas Cost Recovery			
	Base Rate Rate Total			
First 1,000 cubic feet (Minimum Bill)	\$4.2667 \$5.8494 \$10.1161			
Over 1,000 cubic feet	\$2.7182 \$5.8494 \$ 8.5676			

CANCELLED
AUG 2001

DATE OF ISSU	E December 20, 2000  Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECT	IVE_ January 1, 2001
ISSUED BY	Month / Date: / Year (Signature of Officer)
TITLE	President
	TY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1993-111-C DATED 12/20/2000

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 01 2001

PURISUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Sketan Bell SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION